
MEMORANDUM 

FOR 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 
This Department 

Manila 

This refers to the Memorandum dated 04 April 2018 of DPWH Region XI Assistant Regional 
Director ZENAIDA T. TAN, Director IV, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the 
hereunder project for FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit: 

As per GAA/ Or/flinal I As Modified 
Project Description 

UACS No. 310201100113000 
Project ID: P00200656MN 

~1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System / 
V" 
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 

~ ~twork Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads / ~etwork Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads 

Davao-Cotabato Rd (Jet Digos-Cotabato Sect) incl. ROW - Davao-Cotabato Rd (Jet Digos..COtabato Sect) ind. ROW -
K1568+200 - K1568+491, K1568+529 - K1569+197, K1568+200 - K1568+491, K1568+529 - K1569+197, 
K1569+230 - K1569+338, K1569+600 - K1569+727, K1569+230 - K1569+338, K1569+600 - K1 569+727, 
K1581+434 - K1581+927, K1581+959 - K1582+027, K1581+434 - K1581 +927, K1581 +959 - K1582+027, 
K1582+ 118 - K1583+259, K1582+118- K1583+259, 
(S00165MN) Chainage 000 - Chainage 201, (S00165MN) Chainage 000 - Chainage 201, 
(S00165MN) Olainage 239 - Chainage 296, (S00165MN) Olainage 239 - Chainage 296, 
(S01465MN) Chainage 000 - Chainage 188, aMN) Chainage 000 - Chainage 188, 
(S01465MN) Chainage 226 - Chainage 316, MN) Chainage 226 - Chainage 316, 
(S001466MN) Chainage 000 - Chainage 197, ..,. 66MN) Chainage 000 - Chainage 197, 

J00'1466MN) Chainage 230- Chainage 337 (S01466MN) Olainage 230 - Chainage 337 

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost 
(P'OOO) (P'OOO) (P'OOO) (P'OOO) 

CW-1 - .Road Widening: ,. 17,158.87/ P88,780.00 CW-1 - Road Widening: p 15,679.97/ P88,780.00 
~74LaneKm Lane Km ~662 LaneKm Lane Km 

~ROW: P 0.41/sq. m. p 7,720.00 ROW: I' 0.41/sq. m. p 7,720.00 
19 030.00 sq. m. /"19.030.00 SQ. m. 

EAO - P3,500.00 EAO P3,500.00 

Total: p 100 000.000 / I Total: , p 100 000.00 

Justification: ../ ~f:v~l/Uvt /(~~: /1'1.~. 
• There is no change in project limits, however, with adjustment o ly physical target (fr 5.1741ane km to 5.662 1ane km) based on 

design; and . RBIA length is based on the measurement generated from actual topography while length of design is based on horizontal and vertical 
alignment, hence, with adjustment in length but same project start and end limits. . The total physical target is 5.662 lane km for road widening with a length of 1.90952 km and 1.843 km for additional 2 lanes and 
additional 1 lane, respectively. 

Based on our evaluation, the herein request is found in order, hence approval is hereby recommended. 

Seni Undersecretary 
ersecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations 

~DISAPPROVED: 
~~~c--

MARK A. VILLA(' 
Secretary 

2.1 MSQ/ACF/RC'f 

Department of Public W orks and Highways 
Off ice of the Secretary 

111 1111111111111111111111111111111111 
WIN8C02570 

--


